
NEW HAMPSHIRE FISHER CATS---As of September 23, 2020--- 482 Players 
ALL-TIME ROSTER (Bold Major League Experience) 
   (+++ Major League Experience before playing for NH) 
 
Acuna, Ron (OF)  2005 
Adams, Riley (C)  2019 
Ahrens, Kevin (INF)  2013 
Aldridge, Cory (OF)+++ 2014 
Alfonzo, Edgardo (IF)+++ 2006 
Alford, Anthony (OF)  2017  2017-Rehab Assignment 
Alvarez, Henderson (RHP) 2011 
Anderson, John (LHP)  2014-16 
Andrade, Steve (RHP)  2005 
Antolin, Dustin (RHP)  2013-15 
Arencibia, J. P. (C)  2008 
Arnold, Eric (INF)  2006 
Arnold, Jason (RHP)  2004, 2006 
Bailli, Kenen (OF)  2012 
Baker, Bryan (RHP)  2019 
Baker, Chris (RHP)  2004 
Banks, Josh (RHP)  2004-05 
Barker, Kevin (INF)+++ 2005 
Barrett, Jordan (LHP)  2018 
Barton, Daric (INF)+++ 2015 
Barnes, Danny (RHP)  2012, 2015-16 
Barnes, Scott (LHP)+++ 2015 
Bautista, Jose (OF)+++ 2012  Rehab Assignment 
Beck, Chad (RHP)  2011, 13 
Bell, Bobby (RHP)  2010 
Bergen, Travis (LHP)  2018 
Berken, Jason (RHP)+++ 2016 
Berti, Jon (INF)  2014-16, 18 
Bibens-Dirkx, Austin (RHP) 2013-15 
Bichette, Bo (INF)  2018 
Biggio, Cavan (INF)  2018 
Blackwell, Chad (RHP)  2008 
Bleier, Richard (LHP)  2014 
Bocock, Brian (INF)+++ 2012 
Bongiovanni, Vince (RHP) 2010 
Boone, Randy (RHP)  2009-10, 12-14 
Bormaster, Brian (C)  2007 
Borucki, Ryan (LHP)  2017 
Boucher, Brayden (RHP) 2018 
Bouknight, Kip (RHP)  2004 



Bowen, Joe (C)   2011 
Bowman, Shawn (INF)  2010 
Boyd, Leon (RHP)  2009 
Boyd, Matt (LHP)  2014-15 
Breslow, Craig (LHP)+++ 2018 
Brodt, Jake (INF)  2019 
Browning, Wil (RHP)  2014-16 
Brummett, Tyson (RHP)+++ 2013  Died In Plane Crash 7/3/20 
Buck, John (C)+++  2010  Rehab Assignment 
Bullard, Jim (LHP)  2006 
Burch, Jason (RHP)  2008 
Burke, Greg (RHP)+++  2015 
Burnett, A.J. (RHP)+++ 2006  Rehab Assignment 
Burns, Andy (INF)  2013-15 
Burns, Cory (RHP)+++  2015 
Butler, Jacob (OF)  2008 
Buzachero, Bubbie (RHP) 2005, 09-10 
Cabral, Marcos (INF)  2008 
Cabrera, Melky (OF)+++ 2013  Rehab Assignment 
Calderone, Adam (OF)  2009-11 
Camardese, Brandon (LHP) 2008 
Campbell, Scott (INF)  2008-09 
Cannon, Chip (INF)  2005-07 
Cantwell, Patrick (C)  2017-18 
Capra, Vinny (INF)  2019 
Cardenas, J.C. (INF)  2017 
Carlson, Jesse (LHP)  2005, 2007 
Carreno, Joel (RHP)  2011-13 
Carter, Yusuf (INF)  2014 
Case, Andrew (RHP)  2017-19 
Castillo, Wilkin (C)+++ 2016 
Castro, Fabio (LHP)+++ 2009 
Cate, Troy (LHP)+++  2009 
Cecil, Brett (LHP)  2008, 12 
Chacin, Gustavo (LHP) 2004 
Cheshire, Jonathan (RHP) 2019 
Chiaffredo, Paul (C)  2004 
Chiaravalloti, Vito (INF) 2005-06 
Chung, Derrick (C)  2014-15 
Clapp, Stubby (INF)+++ 2004 
Clark, Howie (INF)+++  2007 
Clemens, Kacy (INF)  2019 
Clemens, Koby (INF)  2012 
Cole, Taylor (RHP)  2014-16 



Collins, Tim (LHP)  2009-10 
Conner, Seth (C)  2016 
Cook, Ryan (RHP)  2016 
Cooper, David (INF)  2009-10 
Copeland, Scott (RHP) 2014 
Copping, Corey (RHP)  2018-19 
Cordero, Jimmy (RHP) 2015 
Corrente, David (C)  2006 
Cosby, Robert (INF)  2004-05, 2007 
Cota, Carlo (INF)  2005-06 
Crabbe, Calix (INF)+++ 2010 
Crawford, Evan (LHP)  2011-13 
Crouse, Mike (OF)  2014 
d’Arnaud, Travis (C)  2011 
da Silva, Tiago (RHP)  2015 
Daly, Matt (RHP)  2011-12 
Davenport, Ron (OF)  2005-06 
Davis, Jonathan (OF)  2017-18 
Davis, Rajai (OF)+++  2011  Rehab Assignment 
Davis, Tony (LHP)  2014 
Dawson, Shane (LHP)  2016-17 
Dean, Matt (INF)  2016-17 
DeGraaf, Josh (RHP)  2017-18 
DeJong, Jordan (RHP)  2004-07 
De La Cruz, Michael (C) 2017 
Dermody, Matt (LHP)  2016 
Dials, Zach (RHP)  2008-10 
Diaz, Aldemys (INF)  2018  Rehab Assignment 
Diaz, Jonathan (INF)  2008-12, 17 
Diaz, Robinzon (C)  2007 
Diaz, Yennsy (RHP)  2019 
Dillon, Justin (RHP)  2018-19 
Dominguez, Oliver (INF) 2010-11 
Donovan, Todd (OF)  2009 
Dopirak, Brian (1B)  2008-09 
Drabek, Kyle (RHP)  2010, 13 
Dragmire, Brady (RHP) 2016 
Dubee, Michael (RHP)  2012 
Dumesnil, Brian (LHP)  2009 
Dyson, Sam (RHP)  2012 
Ellenbest, Mike (RHP)  2019 
Emaus, Brad (INF)  2009-10 
Encarnacion, Edwin (INF)+++ 2010  Rehab Assignment 
Englebrook, Evan (RHP) 2012 



Espinal, Santiago (INF) 2018-19 
Estanga, Edgar (LHP)  2009 
Etheridge, Wes (RHP)  2011 
Everts, Clint (RHP)  2010-13 
Fahrner, Evan (RHP)  2006 
Falkenbach, Connor (RHP) 2006-07 
Farina, Alan (RHP)  2010-11, 13 
Farquhar, Danny (RHP) 2009-10, 12 
Feierabend, Ryan (LHP)+++ 2019 
Fermin, Andy (INF)  2014-15 
Fernandez, Jose (LHP)  2017-18 
Fields, Roemon (OF)  2015-17 
Fishman, Jake (LHP)  2019 
Fisk, Conor (RHP)  2018 
Flores, Jorge (INF)  2014-16 
Font, Wilmer (RHP)+++ 2016 
Fox, Jake (INF)+++  2015 
Fowler, Eric (LHP)  2007 
Francisco, Ben (OF)+++ 2012  Rehab Assignment 
Frederick, Kevin (RHP)+++   2004 
French, Anton (OF)  2004 
Gabryszwski, Jeremy (RHP) 2016 
Gailey, Frank (LHP)  2011 
Galarraga, Joel (C)  2012 
Gallo, Mike (LHP)+++  2008 
Garcia, Dumas (RHP)  2010-11 
Garner, Cole (OF)+++  2015 
Gimenez, Hector (C)+++ 2014 
Girodo, Chad (LHP)  2015 
Glaude, Griffin (RHP)  2017 
Glenn, Brad (OF)  2012-14 
Godwin, Tyrell (OF)  2004 
Goins, Ryan (INF)  2012 
Gomes, Yan (C)  2011 
Gonzalez, Alonzo (LHP) 2016-17 
Gonzalez, Rey (RHP)  2009-11 
Gorneault, Nick (OF)+++ 2009 
Gose, Anthony (OF)  2011 
Gothreaux, Jared (RHP) 2008 
Gracey, Scott (RHP)  2012-14 
Graveman, Kendall (RHP) 2014 
Greene, Conner (RHP)  2015-17 
Grichuk, Randal (OF)+++ 2018   Rehab Assignment  
Griffin, John-Ford (OF) 2004 



Griffith, Sean (RHP)  2013 
Gronkiewicz, Lee (RHP) 2005, 2007 
Grudzielanek, Brandon (INF) 2019 
Guerrero, Emilio (INF)  2015-17 
Guerrero Jr., Vladimir (OF) 2018 
Guillotte, Andrew (INF) 2017-18 
Gurriel, Lourdes (INF)  2017-18 2018-Rehab Assignment in August 
Gutierrez, Chris (INF)  2008-09 
Haerther, Cody (OF)  2009 
Harang, Daryl (LHP)  2008 
Harris, Jon (RHP)  2017-19 
Hartman, Nick (RHP)  2018 
Hassey, Brad (INF)  2004-07 
Hatch, Anthony (INF)  2008 
Hatch, Thomas (RHP)  2019 
Hattig, John (INF)  2004 
Hechavarria, Adeiny (INF) 2010-11 
Heidt, Gunnar (INF)  2017-19 
Hensley, Matt (RHP)+++ 2009 
Herdenez, Yonardo (RHP) 2017 
Hernandez, Fernando (RHP)+++ 2012-13 
Hill, Aaron (INF)  2004 
Hill, Danny (RHP)  2006 
Hill, Shawn (RHP)+++  2010, 14 
Hinckley, Mike (LHP)+++ 2011 
Hissey, Ryan (C)  2017-19 
Hobson, K.C. (INF)  2014-16 
Hoffman, Jeff (RHP)  2015 
Hottovy, Tommy (LHP)+++ 2013 
Houston, Ryan (RHP)  2004-06 
Howard, Kevin (INF)  2011-12 
Huggins, Chuck (LHP)  2010 
Hurtado, Luis (C)  2011 
Hutchison, Drew (RHP) 2011-13 2013-Rehab Assignment 
Hynes, Colt (LHP)+++  2015-16 
Infante, Gregory (RHP)+++ 2014-15 
Iriki, Yusaku (RHP)  2007 
Isenberg, Kurt (LHP)  2006-07 
Isaacs, Dusty (RHP)  2017-18 
Jackson, Dan (RHP)  2004 
Jackson, Justin (INF/RHP) 2011-12, 14  
Jackson, Zach (LHP)  2005 
Jackson, Zach (RHP)  2018 
Jacobo, Gabe (INF)  2012-14 



Jakubauskas, Chris (RHP)+++ 2012 
James, Justin (RHP)  2006-07 
Jansen, Danny (C)  2017 
Janssen, Casey (RHP)  2005, 09, 11, 14   2009, 11, 14-Rehab Assignment  
Jaspe, Jonathan (C)  2010 
Jenkins, Chad (RHP)  2011-13 
Jeroloman, Brian (C)  2008-10, 12 
Jimenez, A. J. (C)  2012-15 
Jimenez, Dany (RHP)  2019 
Johnston, Clint (INF)  2005 
Jones, Jonathan (OF)  2013-14 
Jova, Maikel (OF)  2004-06 
Kelly, Juan (INF)  2018 
Kervin, Bryan (INF)  2009 
Kivlehan, Patrick (OF)  2019 
Klosterman, Ryan (INF) 2006-08 
Knight, Nash (INF)  2018-19 
Korecky, Bobby (RHP)+++ 2011 
Kratz, Erik (C)   2004-08 
Kreuzer, Josh (INF)  2008 
Kuzmic, Craig (C)  2006 
LaMura, B.J. (RHP)  2010-11 
Large, Cullen (INF)  2019 
Larkins, Turner (RHP)  2019 
Lavarnway, Ryan (C)+++ 2016 
Lawrence, Casey (RHP) 2012-16 
Lawrie, Brett (INF)+++ 2013  Rehab Assignment 
League, Brandon (RHP) 2004, 2007 2007-Rehab Assignment 
Leblebijian, Jason (INF) 2016 
Ledezma, Wil (LHP)+++ 2009 
Lee, Derek (LHP)  2004 
Lee, Michael (RHP)  2014-15 
Lewis, Rommie (LHP)  2009 
Liebel, Andrew (RHP)  2009 
Lind, Adam (OF)  2006, 12 2012-Rehab Assignment 
Litsch, Jesse (RHP)  2006-07, 11 2011-Rehab Assignment 
Liuzza, Matt (C)  2010 
Liz, Radhames (RHP)+++ 2014 
Loewen, Adam (OF)+++ 2010, 13 
Logan, Matt (INF)  2004 
Logue, Zach (LHP)  2019 
Lopes, Christian (INF)  2015-16 
Lopes, Tim (INF)  2017 
Lopez, Raffy (C)+++  2017 



Loup, Aaron (LHP)  2012 
Loveless, Derrick (OF)  2016-17 
Lundquist, Brock (OF)  2019 
Lydon, Wayne (OF)  2007 
MacDonald, Mike (RHP) 2006-08 
Machi, Jean (RHP)  2007-08 
Magee, Brandon (RHP) 2008-09 
Magnuson, Trystan (RHP) 2009-10, 12-13 
Majewski, Dustin (OF)  2006-07 
Manzella, Tommy (INF)+++ 2013 
Marcum, Shaun (RHP) 2005, 2009 2009-Rehab Assignment 
Marek, Stephen (RHP)  2012 
Marisnick, Jake (OF)  2012 
Martin, Adrian (RHP)  2009-10 
Marze, Dayton (RHP)  2013 
Mastroianni, Darin (OF) 2009-11 
Mathews, Aaron (OF)  2007-08 
Matos, Josue (RHP)  2005 
Matumoto, Jo (LHP)  2007-08 
Mayorson, Manny (INF) 2006-07, 09-10 
Mayza, Tim (LHP)  2016-17 
McBroom, Ryan (INF)  2016-17 
McClelland, Jackson (RHP) 2018-19 
McDade, Mike (INF)  2011-12, 14 
McElroy, Brad (OF)  2012 
McFarland, Blake (RHP) 2014-15, 17 
McGuire, Deck (RHP)  2011-14 
McGuire, Reese (C)  2016-17 
McGowan, Dustin (RHP) 2004-05, 11 2011- Rehab Assignment  
McLeary, Marty (RHP)+++ 2008-10 
Medina, Martin (C)  2015 
Mesa, Melky (OF)+++  2014-16 
Miller, Tony (OF)  2006 
Mills, Brad (LHP)  2008 
Mineo, Alberto (C)  2019 
Monsalve, Alex (C)  2017 
Mooney, Peter (INF)  2014 
Morrow, Brandon (RHP)+++ 2012  Rehab Assignment 
Mumma, Brad (LHP)  2005 
Munoz, Aaron (C)  2014 
Muren, Drew (RHP)  2018 
Murphy, Jack (C)  2011-15 
Murphy, Patrick (RHP) 2018-19 
Murray, Joey (RHP)  2019 



Nanita, Ricardo (OF)  2010-11, 13 
Negron, Miguel (OF)  2005-06 
Nelson, Bubba (RHP)  2008 
Newman, Matt (OF)  2014-15 
Nielsen, Eric (OF)  2008 
Nittoli, Vinny (RHP)  2019  
Nolan, Kevin (INF)  2013-15 
Nolin, Sean (LHP)  2012-13 
Norris, Daniel (LHP)  2014 
Ochinko, Sean (C)  2012-15 
Ogiltree, John (RHP)  2004-05 
Olson, Tim (INF)+++  2006 
Opitz, Shane (INF)  2015-16 
Ormond, Rodney (RHP) 2006 
Ortiz, Willy (RHP)  2019 
Ouellette, William (RHP) 2019 
Overbay, Lyle (INF)+++ 2007  Rehab Assignment     
Overbey, Seth (RHP)  2007-08   
Ozias, Todd (RHP)  2004 
Pannone, Thomas (LHP) 2017-18 2018 – Rehab Assignment 
Page, Ryan (LHP)  2010 
Palacios, Josh (OF)  2018-19 
Panas, Connor (OF)  2018 
Parmley, Ian (OF)  2015-16 
Patterson, Ryan (OF)  2006-08 
Pearce, Steve (OF)+++ 2017  Rehab Assignment 
Pearson, Nate (RHP)  2019 
Pentecost, Max (C)  2018 
Perales, Danny (OF)  2010-11 
Peralta, Juan (INF)  2007 
Perez, Hector (RHP)  2018-19 
Perez, Luis (LHP)  2009 -10, 15 
Perkins, Vince (RHP)  2005, 2011 
Pettway, Brian (RHP)  2008 
Peterson, Adam (RHP) 2004 
Phillips, Kyle (C)  2008-09 
Phillips, Paul (RHP)  2006 
Pierre, Gustavo (INF)  2014 
Pillar, Kevin (OF)  2013 
Pinckney, Andrew (INF) 2008 
Pineiro, Joel (RHP)+++ 2015 
Pino, Yohan (RHP)  2011-12 
Pinto, Eduard (OF)  2018 
Pinto, Julio (RHP)  2008 



Polanco, Celson (RHP ) 2009 
Pompey, Dalton (OF)  2014-15, 18  
Pondler, Randy (LHP)  2018 
Potts, Boomer (LHP)  2010 
Pulido, Joey (RHP)   2019 
Purcey, David (LHP)  2005-07, 10 2010-Rehab Assignment 
Quintana, Al (C)  2009 
Ramirez, Carlos (RHP) 2017 
Ramirez, Harold (OF)  2016-18 
Ramirez, Ismael (RHP)  2005-07 
Rankin, Pierce (C)  2012-15 
Rasmus, Colby (OF)+++ 2011  Rehab Assignment 
Ray, Robert (RHP)  2008, 2011 
Reed, Brian (RHP)  2005 
Reeves, Mike (C)  2017 
Reid-Foley, Sean (RHP) 2017-18 
Reimers, Cam (RHP)  2004-05 
Reyes, Jo-Jo (LHP)+++  2010 
Rich, Dominic (INF)  2004 
Richmond, Scott (RHP) 2008, 2010 
Rios, Francisco (RHP)  2017-19 
Roberts, Ryan (INF)  2005 
Robinson, Clint (INF)+++ 2013 
Robson, Tom (RHP)  2017 
Rodriguez, Concepcion (OF) 2010 
Rodriguez, Dalton (RHP) 2018 
Rodriguez, Edward (RHP) 2008 
Rodriguez, Kenny (RHP) 2008-09 
Rogers, Adam (RHP)  2007 
Roman, Orlando (RHP) 2008 
Romano, Jordan (RHP) 2018 
Romero, Davis (LHP)  2006, 2009 
Romero, Ricky (LHP)  2006-09 2009-Rehab Assignment 
Roney, Matt (RHP)+++ 2007 
Rosario, Francisco (RHP) 2004 
Rowley, Chris (RHP)  2017 
Rzepczynski, Marc (LHP) 2009 
Saez, Jorge (C)   2016 
Sanchez, Aaron (RHP)  2014, 18 2018-Rehab Assignment 
Sanchez, Luis (INF)  2009-10 
Sanders, Anthony (OF)+++ 2005 
Santos, Luis (RHP)  2016-17 
Santos, Sergio (INF)  2007, 14 2014-Rehab Assignment 
Saucedo, Tayler (LHP)  2018-19 



Savickas, Russ (RHP)  2007 
Schaeffer, Chris (C)  2013 
Schimpf, Ryan (INF)  2012-15 
Schlereth, Daniel (LHP)+++ 2016 
Schneider, John (C)  2006-07 
Schultz, Bo (LHP)+++  2016  2016-Rehab Assignment 
Scobie, Jason (RHP)  2006 
Shafer, Justin (RHP)  2017-18 
Shinskie, David (RHP)  2009 
Shoffit, Sean (OF)  2009 
Sierra, Moises (OF)  2009, 2011 
Sikula, Arik (RHP)  2014-15 
Singleton, Justin (OF)  2004-06 
Smith, Chris (RHP)  2015-16 
Smith, David (OF)  2006-08 
Smith Jr., Dwight (OF) 2015-16 
Smith, Kevin (INF)  2019 
Smith, Murphy (RHP)  2015-17 
Smith, Sean (RHP)  2009 
Snead, Kirby (LHP)  2018-19 
Snider, Travis (OF)  2008, 2010 2010-Rehab Assignment 
Snyder, Michael (INF)  2004 
Sobolewski, Mark (INF) 2011-12 
Solano, Danny (INF)  2004, 2006 
Sopko, Andrew (RHP)  2019 
Sotillo, Andres (C)  2017, 2019 
Spanberger, Chad (INF) 2019 
Sparkman, Glenn (RHP)+++ 2017  Rehab Assignment 
Spoone, Chorye (RHP)  2012-13 
Stansberry, Craig (INF)+++ 2011 
Starner, Nate (LHP)  2009 
Stewart, Zach (RHP)  2010-11 
Stidfole, Sean (RHP)  2007-09 
Stilson, John (RHP)  2012-13, 2016-17 
Straka, John (RHP)  2016-17 
Stroman, Marcus (RHP) 2012-13 
Storey, Mickey (RHP)+++ 2014 
Suriel, Starlyn (RHP)  2016 
Tablado, Raul (INF)  2005 
Talley, Jon (INF)  2013 
Taubenheim, Ty (RHP)+++ 2007 
Tellez, Rowdy (INF)  2016 
Templet, Jordy (RHP)  2004 
Tepera, Ryan (RHP)  2012-13 



Tepesch, Nick (RHP)+++ 2018 
Thames, Eric (OF)  2010 
Thigpen, Curtis (C)  2005-06 
Thomas, Jake (OF)  2017 
Thompson, Travis (RHP) 2004 
Thorpe, Tracy (RHP)  2005-07 
Tice, Ty (RHP)   2019 
Tolisano, John (INF)  2011-13 
Torrealba, Yorvit (C)+++ 2012 
Torres, Andy (RHP)  2004 
Torreyes, Ronald (INF) 2015 
Travis, Devon (INF)+++ 2015  Rehab Assignment 
Tressler, Aaron (RHP)  2007 
Trias, Orlando (RHP)  2007 
Turner, Colton (LHP)  2016 
Umbria, Jose (C)  2004-05 
Urena, Richard (INF)  2016-17 
Urgelles, Jeff (C)  2006 
Uviedo, Ronald (RHP)  2010-12 
Valencia, Victor (C)  2004 
Van Kirk, Brian (OF)  2009, 12-13 
Vermilyea, Jamie (RHP) 2004-06, 2008 
Villegas, Kender (RHP)  2017 
Walden, Marcus (RHP) 2013 
Wall, Forrest (OF)  2018-19 
Walrond, Les (LHP)+++ 2012 
Walters, P. J. (RHP)+++ 2014 
Warmoth, Logan (INF)  2019 
Waugh, Jason (OF)  2004-05 
West, Matt (RHP)+++  2015 
White, Ben (RHP)  2014 
Whittaker, Tim (C)  2004-05 
Wideman, A.J. (LHP)  2008 
Williams, Christian (INF) 2019 
Wilson, Brad (RHP)  2019 
Wilson, Kenny (OF)  2013-14 
Wolfe, Brian (RHP)  2006 
Wright, Matt (LHP)  2012-13 
Yates, Kyle (RHP)  2006-08 
Ybarra, Tyler (LHP)  2014 
Young, Danny (LHP)  2017-19 
Zambrano, Victor (RHP)+++ 2007  Rehab Assignment 
Zaun, Gregg (C) +++  2005  Rehab Assignment 
Zawadzki, Lance (INF)+++ 2013 



Zazueta, Amadeo (INF) 2013 
Zeuch, T. J. (RHP)  2018 
 
 
Adair, Rick (Pitching)  2004 
Allenson, Gary (Manager) 2013, 17 
Basso, Mike (Manager) 2004-05 
Bowie, Jim (Hitting)  2004 
Cathcart, Gary (Hitting) 2005-06    
Cathcart, Gary (Manager)       2008-09 
Chong, Voon (Ath. Trainer) 2004-09 
Clapp, Stubby (Hitting) 2015-16 
Colotti, Joe (Strength)  2006 
Czajkowski, Jim (Pitching) 2014 
Daniel, Caleb (Trainer) 2019 
Davis, Doug (Manager) 2006 
Dickenson, Ralph (Hitting) 2010 
Ducharme, Scott (Strength) 2005 
Elliott, Paul (Hitting)  2009 
Fasano, Sal (Manager)  2011-12 
Fermin, Andy (Coach)  2017-19 
Hall, Mike (Strength)  2007-08 
Hebner, Richie (Hitting) 2013 
Horsman, Vince (Pitching) 2016-19 
Joyce, Ken (Hitting)  2007-08 
Laroche, Dave (Pitching) 2005-08 
MacDonald, Drew (Trainer) 2018 
Maedel, Ryan (Strength) 2018-19 
Mashore, Justin (Hitting) 2011 
Masse, Bill (Manager)  2007 
Meacham, Bobby (Manager) 2014-16 
Mense, Hunter (Hitting)  2018 
Mordecai, Mike (Manager) 2019 
Murphy, Donnie (Hitting)  2019 
Nunnally, Jon (Hitting) 2012, 14 
Ortegon, Ronnie (Hitting) 2017 
Picardo, Napoleon (Strength) 2004 
Pike, Brian (Strength)  2006, 2009-17 
Poole, Lauren (Dietitian) 2018-19 
Rivera, Luis (Manager) 2010 
Schneider, John (Manager) 2018 
Signore, Tom (Pitching) 2009-10, 12-13 
Solano, Danny (Coach) 2011 
Stanley, Bob (Pitching)  2015 



Tarpey, Bob (Ath. Trainer) 2010-17 
Walker, Pete (Pitching) 2011 
 
Fisher Cats to reach Majors for first time after playing for New Hampshire: (129) 
Fisher Cats return to MLB after playing for New Hampshire, excluding MLB rehab: (17)  
(a) Fisher Cats to reach Majors for first time after playing in NH on an MLB rehab: (1) 
 
Adam Peterson, RHP  2004  w/Blue Jays, 6/24/04 vs. Tampa Bay (AA) 
Kevin Frederick, RHP  2004  MLB debut w/Twins, 7/15/02 vs. Anaheim 
Gustavo Chacin, LHP  2004  w/Blue Jays, 9/20/04 vs. New York (AL) 
Brandon League, RHP  2004  w/Blue Jays, 9/21/04 vs. New York (AL) 
Aaron Hill, INF   2005  w/Blue Jays, 5/20/05 vs. Washington 
Tyrell Godwin, OF  2005  w/Nationals, 5/27/05 vs. St. Louis 
Dustin McGowan, RHP 2005  w/Blue Jays, 7/30/05 vs. Texas 
John-Ford Griffin, INF  2005  w/Blue Jays, 9/6/05 vs. Baltimore 
Shaun Marcum, RHP  2005  w/Blue Jays, 9/6/05 vs. Baltimore 
Casey Janssen, RHP  2006  w/Blue Jays, 4/27/06 vs. Baltimore 
Steve Andrade, RHP  2006  w/Royals, 5/1/06 vs. Detroit 
Francisco Rosario, RHP 2006  w/Blue Jays, 5/6/06 vs. Los Angeles (AL) 
Edgardo Alfonzo, INF  2006  MLB debut w/Mets, 4/26/95 vs. Colorado 
Zach Jackson, LHP  2006  w/Brewers, 6/4/06 vs. Washington  
Ryan Roberts, INF  2006  w/Blue Jays, 7/30/06 vs. Oakland 
Davis Romero, LHP  2006  w/Blue Jays, 8/18/06 vs. Baltimore 
John Hattig, INF  2006  w/Blue Jays, 8/19/06 vs. Baltimore 
Kevin Barker, IF  2006  MLB debut w/Brewers, 8/19/99 vs. Houston 
Adam Lind, OF   2006  w/Blue Jays, 9/2/06 vs. Boston 
Jamie Vermilyea, RHP  2007  w/Blue Jays, 4/22/07 vs. Baltimore 
Jesse Litsch, RHP  2007  w/Blue Jays, 5/15/07 vs. Baltimore (AA) 
Howie Clark, INF  2007  MLB debut w/Orioles, 7/16/02 vs. Seattle 
Brian Wolfe, RHP  2007  w/Blue Jays, 5/30/07 vs. New York (AL) 
Curtis Thigpen, C  2007  w/Blue Jays, 6/6/07 vs. Tampa Bay 
Jordan DeJong, RHP  2007  w/Blue Jays, 6/6/07 vs. Tampa Bay 
Lee Gronkiewicz, RHP  2007  w/Blue Jays, 6/19/07 vs. LA Dodgers 
Josh Banks, RHP  2007  w/Blue Jays, 9/11/07 vs. New York (AL) 
Jesse Carlson, LHP  2008  w/Blue Jays, 4/10/08 vs. Oakland 
David Purcey, LHP  2008  w/Blue Jays, 4/18/08 vs. Detroit 
Robinzon Diaz, C  2008  w/Blue Jays, 4/23/08 vs. Tampa Bay 
Scott Richmond, RHP  2008  w/Blue Jays, 7/30/08 vs. Tampa Bay 
Travis Snider, OF  2008  w/Blue Jays, 8/29/08 vs. New York (AL) 
Ricky Romero, LHP  2009  w/Blue Jays, 4/9/09 vs. Detroit 
Robert Ray, RHP  2009  w/Blue Jays, 5/2/09 vs. Baltimore 
Brett Cecil, LHP  2009  w/Blue Jays, 5/5/09 vs. Cleveland 
Brad Mills, LHP  2009  w/Blue Jays, 6/18/09 vs. Philadelphia 
Marc Rzepczynski, LHP 2009  w/Blue Jays, 7/7/09 vs. Tampa Bay 



Kyle Phillips, C/INF  2009  w/Blue Jays, 9/14/09 vs. Detroit 
Sergio Santos, RHP  2010  w/White Sox, 4/8/10 vs. Cleveland 
Fabio Castro, LHP  2010  MLB debut w/Rangers, 4/6/06 vs. Detroit 
Rommie Lewis, LHP  2010  w/Blue Jays, 4/28/10 vs. Red Sox 
Erik Kratz, C   2010  w/Pirates, 7/17/10 vs. Houston 
Wil Ledezma, LHP  2010  MLB debut w/Tigers, 4/2/03 vs. Minnesota 
J.P. Arencibia, C  2010  w/Blue Jays, 8/7/10 vs. Tampa Bay 
Shawn Hill, RHP  2010  MLB debut w/Expos, 6/29/04 vs.Philadelphia 
Justin James, RHP  2010  w/Athletics, 9/2/10 vs. NY Yankees 
Kyle Drabek, RHP  2010  w/ Blue Jays, 9/15/10 vs. Baltimore (AA) 
Tim Collins, LHP  2011  w/Royals, 3/31/11 vs. LA Angels  
Brad Emaus, INF  2011  w/Mets, 4/1/11 vs. Florida 
Jo-Jo Reyes, LHP  2011  MLB debut w/Braves, 7/7/07 vs. San Diego 
Luis Perez, LHP   2011  w/Blue Jays, 4/18/11 vs. Boston 
David Cooper, INF  2011  w/Blue Jays, 4/29/11 vs. NY Yankees 
Trystan Magnuson, RHP 2011  w/Athletics, 5/17/11 vs. L.A. Angels 
Eric Thames, OF  2011  w/Blue Jays, 5/18/11 vs. Tampa Bay 
Zach Stewart, RHP  2011  w/Blue Jays, 6/16/11 vs. Baltimore (AA) 
Henderson Alvarez, RHP 2011   w/Blue Jays, 8/10/11 vs. Oakland 
Joel Carreno, RHP  2011  w/Blue Jays, 8/23/11 vs. Kansas City 
Darin Mastroianni, OF  2011  w/Blue Jays, 8/24/11 vs. Kansas City 
Adam Loewen, OF  2011  MLB debut w/Orioles, 5/23/06 vs. Seattle 
Danny Farquhar, RHP  2011  w/Blue Jays, 9/13/11 vs. Boston 
Chad Beck, RHP  2011  w/Blue Jays, 9/13/11 vs. Boston 
Evan Crawford, LHP  2012  w/Blue Jays, 4/15/12 vs. Baltimore (AA) 
Drew Hutchison, RHP  2012  w/Blue Jays, 4/21/12 vs. Kansas City (AA) 
Yan Gomes, C   2012  w/Blue Jays, 5/17/12 vs. NY Yankees 
Sam Dyson, RHP  2012  w/Blue Jays, 7/5/12 vs. Kansas City (AA) 
Aaron Loup, LHP  2012  w/Blue Jays, 7/14/12 vs. Cleveland (AA) 
Anthony Gose, OF  2012  w/Blue Jays, 7/17/12 vs. NY Yankees 
Moises Sierra, OF  2012  w/Blue Jays, 7/31/12 vs. Seattle 
Adeiny Hechavarria, INF 2012  w/Blue Jays, 8/4/12 vs. Oakland 
Chad Jenkins, RHP  2012  w/Blue Jays, 8/7kore/12 vs. Tampa Bay 
Yorvit Torrealba, C  2012  MLB debut w/Giants, 9/5/01 vs. Arizona 
Jean Machi, RHP  2012  w/Giants, 9/3/12 vs. Arizona 
Bobby Korecky, RHP  2012  MLB debut w/Twins, 4/26/08 vs. Texas 
Sean Nolin, LHP  2013  w/Blue Jays, 5/24/13 vs. Baltimore (AA) 
Jonathan Diaz, INF  2013  w/Red Sox, 6/29/13 vs. Toronto 
Jake Marisnick, OF  2013  w/Marlins, 7/23/13 vs. Colorado 
Kevin Pillar, OF  2013  w/Blue Jays, 8/14/13 vs. Boston 
Travis d’Arnaud, C  2013  w/Mets, 8/17/13 vs. San Diego 
Ryan Goins, INF  2013  w/Blue Jays, 8/23/13 vs. Houston 
Marcus Stroman, RHP  2014  w/Blue Jays, 5/4/14 vs. Pittsburgh 
Yohan Pino, RHP   2014  w/Twins, 6/19/14 vs. Chicago (AL) 



Brad Glenn, OF  2014  w/Blue Jays, 6/27/14 vs. Chicago (AL) 
Clint Robinson, INF  2014  MLB debut w/Royals, 6/8/12 vs. Pittsburgh 
Aaron Sanchez, RHP  2014  w/Blue Jays, 7/23/14 vs. Boston  
Dalton Pompey, OF  2014  w/Blue Jays, 9/2/14 vs. Tampa Bay 
Daniel Norris, LHP  2014  w/Blue Jays, 9/5/14 vs. Boston 
Kendall Graveman, RHP 2014  w/Blue Jays, 9/5/14 vs. Boston 
Radhames Liz, RHP  2015  MLB debut w/Orioles 8/25/07 v. Minnesota 
Scott Copeland, RHP  2015  w/Blue Jays, 5/3/15 vs. Cleveland 
Ryan Tepera, RHP  2015  w/Blue Jays, 5/10/15 vs. Boston 
Matt Boyd, LHP  2015  w/Blue Jays, 6/27/15 vs. Texas 
Ronald Torreyes, INF  2015  w/Dodgers, 9/13/15 vs. Arizona 
Chad Girodo, LHP  2016  w/Blue Jays, 4/22/16 vs. Oakland 
Andy Burns, INF  2016  w/Blue Jays, 5/9/16 vs. San Francisco 
Dustin Antolin, RHP  2016  w/Blue Jays, 5/16/16 vs. Tampa Bay 
Richard Bleier, LHP  2016  w/Yankees, 5/30/16 vs. Toronto 
Ryan Schimpf, INF  2016  w/Padres, 6/14/16 vs. Miami 
Danny Barnes, RHP  2016  w/Blue Jays, 8/2/16 vs. Houston 
Jeff Hoffman, RHP  2016  w/Rockies, 8/20/16 vs. Chicago (NL) 
Matt Dermody, LHP  2016  w/Blue Jays, 9/3/16 vs. Tampa Bay 
Casey Lawrence, RHP  2017  w/Blue Jays, 4/8/17 vs. Tampa Bay 
Gregory Infante, RHP  2017  MLB debut w/White Sox, 9/7/10 vs. Detroit 
Austin Bibens-Dirkx, RHP 2017  w/Rangers, 5/17/17 vs. Philadelphia 
Dwight Smith Jr., OF  2017  w/Blue Jays, 5/18/17 vs. Atlanta 
Anthony Alford, OF  2017  w/Blue Jays, 5/19/17 vs. Baltimore 
Ian Parmley, OF  2017  w/Blue Jays, 6/23/17 vs. Kansas City 
Chris Smith, RHP  2017  w/Blue Jays, 6/27/17 vs. Baltimore 
Glenn Sparkman, RHP (a) 2017  MLB debut w/Blue Jays, 6/30/17 vs. Boston  
Ryan Lavarnway, C  2017  MLB debut w/Red Sox, 8/18/11 vs. KC 
Raffy Lopez, C   2017  MLB debut w/Cubs, 9/2/14 vs. Milwaukee 
Taylor Cole, RHP  2017  w/Blue Jays, 8/9/17 vs. New York (AL) 
Chris Rowley, RHP  2017  w/Blue Jays, 8/12/17 vs. Pittsburgh 
Tim Mayza, LHP  2017  w/Blue Jays, 8/15/17 vs. Tampa Bay 
Richard Urena, INF  2017  w/Blue Jays, 9/1/17 at Baltimore 
Carlos Ramirez, RHP  2017  w/Blue Jays, 9/1/17 at Baltimore 
Luis Santos, RHP  2017  w/Blue Jays, 9/2/17 at Baltimore 
Wilmer Font, RHP  2017  MLB debut w/Rangers, 9/8/12 vs. LA Angels 
A.J.Jimenez, C   2017  w/Rangers, 9/6/17 at Atlanta 
Deck McGuire, RHP  2017  w/Reds, 9/12/17 at St. Louis 
Marcus Walden, RHP  2018  w/Red Sox, 4/1/18 at Tampa Bay 
Lourdes Gurriel Jr., INF 2018  w/Blue Jays, 4/20/18 at New York (AL) 
Ryan Borucki, LHP  2018  w/Blue Jays, 6/26/18 at Houston 
Jimmy Cordero, RHP  2018  w/Nationals, 8/2/18 vs. Cincinnati 
Thomas Pannone, LHP 2018  w/Blue Jays, 8/10/18 vs. Tampa Bay 
Dan Jansen, C   2018  w/Blue Jays, 8/13/18 at Kansas City 



Sean Reid-Foley, RHP  2018  w/Blue Jays, 8/13/18 at Kansas City 
Justin Shafer, RHP  2018  w/Blue Jays, 8/19/18 at New York (AL) 
Murphy Smith, RHP  2018  w/Blue Jays, 8/27/18 at Baltimore 
Jose Fernandez, LHP  2018  w/Blue Jays, 9/1/18 at Miami 
Rowdy Tellez, 1B  2018  w/Blue Jays, 9/5/18 vs. Tampa Bay 
Jonathan Davis, OF  2018  w/Blue Jays, 9/5/18 vs. Tampa Bay 
Reese McGuire, C  2018  w/Blue Jays, 9/6/18 vs. Cleveland 
Jon Berti, INF   2018  w/Blue Jays, 9/26/18 vs. Houston 
Travis Bergen, LHP  2019  w/Giants, 3/29/19 vs. San Diego 
Vladimir Guerrero Jr., INF 2019  w/Blue Jays, 4/26/19 vs. Oakland 
Harold Ramirez, OF  2019  w/Marlins, 5/11/19 vs. New York (NL) 
Cavan Biggio, INF  2019  w/Blue Jays, 5/24/19 vs. San Diego 
Jordan Romano, RHP  2019  w/Blue Jays, 6/12/19 vs. Baltimore 
Tim Lopes, INF   2019  w/Mariners, 7/24/19 vs. Texas 
Bo Bichette, INF  2019  w/Blue Jays, 7/29/19 vs. Kansas City 
Yennsy Diaz, RHP  2019  w/Blue Jays, 8/4/19 vs. Baltimore 
T. J. Zeuch, RHP  2019  w/Blue Jays, 9/3/19 vs. Atlanta 
Ryan McBroom, INF  2019  w/Royals, 9/3/19 vs. Detroit 
Dany Jimenez, RHP   2020  w/Giants, 7/23/20 at LA Dodgers 
Santiago Espinal, INF  2020  w/Blue Jays, 7/25/20 at Tampa Bay 
Thomas Hatch, RHP  2020  w/Blue Jays, 7/26/20 at Tampa Bay 
Nate Pearson, RHP   2020  w/Blue Jays, 7/29/20 at Washington 
Hector Perez, RHP  2020  w/Blue Jays, 9/16/20 at New York (AL) 
Patrick Murphy, RHP  2020  w/Blue Jays, 9/18/20 at Philadelphia 
 
Career MLB Home Runs as of July 23, 2019 
The following non-rehab players have hit at least 50 MLB home runs 
*Still active in Majors or Minors in 2019 
 
Adam Lind -200 (Toronto/Milwaukee/Seattle/Washington) 
Aaron Hill- 162 (Toronto/Arizona/SF/Boston/Milwaukee) 
*Yan Gomes- 99 (Toronto/Cleveland/Washington) 
*Eric Thames- 93 (Toronto/Seattle/Milwaukee) 
J. P. Arencibia- 80 (Toronto/Texas/Tampa Bay) 
*Kevin Pillar- 76 (Toronto/San Francisco) 
*Travis d’Arnaud- 63 (Mets/LA Dodgers/Tampa Bay) 
*Travis Snider- 54 (Toronto/Pittsburgh/Baltimore) 
*Jake Marisnick- 54 (Miami/Houston) 


